
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of April, 1935.

Name and Title aa set forth in
Licence.

Hoval Bank, of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
J Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
I Edinburgh \
I Glasgow .../
| Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
( Glasgow ...~1
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeki ended aa above.

£5 and
upward i.

1,248,787

1,034,582

886,749

1,225,365

868,370

1,055,241

993,104

997,087

Under £5.

1,868,166

1,797,793

1,764,514

2,048,984

1,486,982

1,381,993

1,078,436

1,629,259

Total.

3,116,953

2,832,375

2,651,263

3,274,349

2,355,352

2,437,234

2,071,540

2,626,346

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,810,044

2,770,828

2,342,420

3,036,224

2,144,796

2,121,664

1,931,616

2,431,458

Silver.

217,885

174,760

196,848

224,701

140,326

167,467

101,049

223,957

Total.

3,027,929

2,945,588

2,539,268

3,260,925

2,285,122

2,289,131

2,032,665

2,655,415
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not loss than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Keturn relates.

Dated 9th day of May, 1935. F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Note* deposited *t the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


