AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of April, 1935.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \ \dots \end{array} \right\}$	<b>3</b> 9 <b>6</b> ,852	1,248,787	1,868,166	3,116,953	2,810,044	217,885	3,027,929
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	216,451	1,0 <b>3</b> 4,582	1,797,793	2,832,375	2,770,828	174,760	2,945,588
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	<b>43</b> 8,024	886,749	1,764,514	2,651,263	<b>2,342,4</b> 20	196,848	<b>2</b> ,539,268
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	374,880	1,225,365	2,048,984	3,274,349	3,036,224	224,701	<b>3</b> ,260,925
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow }	297,024	868,370	1,486,982	2,355,352	2,144,796	140,326	2,285,122
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	454,346	1,055,241	1, <b>3</b> 81,993	2,437,234	2,121,664	167,467	2,289,131
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	(Abardeen)	224,452	993,104	1,078,436	2,071,540	1,931,616	101,049	2,032,665
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	( Glasgow )	274,321	997,087	1,629,259	2,626,346	2,431,458	223,957	2,655,415

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of May, 1935.

F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.